activities of the product companies. The Parent contributes a total of approximately -€9.28

million.

The table below reports the exposure, measured in terms of economic value sensitivity in a

scenario of an increase in reference interest rates of +200 bp, recorded in the second quarter

of 2014, given as a percentage of the Tier 1 capital and total own funds.

Sensitivity analysis of net interest income focuses on changes in profits resulting from a

parallel shock on the yield curve measured over a time horizon of twelve months. The analysis

of the behaviour profile of on-demand items contributes to the overall determination of

exposure. The UBI Group’s exposure to interest rate risk, estimated in terms of an impact on

net interest income of an increase in reference interest rates of 100 bp, amounted to +€84.59

million as at 30th June 2014. The impact on that income shows the effects of changes in

interest rates on the portfolio monitored, excluding hypotheses of future changes in the mix of

assets and liabilities. These factors mean that the indicator cannot be used to assess the

Bank’s future strategy.

52

Scenario Currency
Impact on

economic value

Impact on net

interest income *

+100 BP EUR 229.52 77.90

Other currencies

not significant* -1.50 6.69

TOTAL +100 BP 228.02 84.59

-100 BP EUR -34.31 -17.37

Other currencies

not significant* 0.56 -2.02

TOTAL -100 BP -33.75 -19.39

PARALLEL SHIFT IN THE YIELD CURVE (figures in millions of euro)

* Non significant currencies are defined as accounting for less than 5% of the assets or
liabilities in the banking portfolio.
 The AFS portfolio, excluded from that indicator in compliance with the 2014 Policy to
Manage Financial Risks, has an impact on economic value of -€124.39 million for a shock of
+100 bps and of +€122.54 million for a shock of -100 bps. If that impact is included then the
total exposure is +€103.63 million for a positive shock on the yield curve and +€88.78 million
for the negative shock scenario.